Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arsenal Digital Solutions USA		06/12/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH
Arsenar Digital Solutions OSA		00/12/2008	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78837988	S3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654353

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Grazia T. Micewicz	
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/	
Date:	07/07/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0908

900110666

00.0

ECH \$40

Total Attachments: 2

source=arsenal us assignment#page1.tif source=arsenal us assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Arsenal Digital Solutions USA, Inc. a North Carolina corporation, having an address at 8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 110, Cary, North Carolina 27511 ("Arsenal"), owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, "Arsenal" is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration associated with the Marks listed in Schedule A (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, having an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations as successor to the business of "Arsenal" to which the Marks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arsenal Digital Solutions USA, Inc. a North Carolina corporation, assigns to International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

ARSENAL DIGITAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

By:

Name: Scott Ferrauiola

Title: Secretary

STATE OF New York

On this 12 day of June, 2008,

before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

SCOTT + 2(rawid) a personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Name: Jessica Lorden

Notary Public Aesica Lorden

My Commission Expres: 8/01/20/0

JESSICA E. LORDEN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4941356
No. 31-4941356
Oualified in Westchester County 2 D/D
Commission Expires August 1, 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0910

Arsenal Digital Solutions USA, Inc. U.S. Applications and Registrations Schedule A

Trademark	Application Serial	Registration
	No.	No
S ₃	78837988	3177179

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0911